Benchrest Rimfire - Individuals

Rank No.
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Benchrest Rimfire - Teams
Rank Team

1 Australia 3
2 Australia 1
3 Australia 2
4 New Zealand 1
5 New Zealand 3
6 New Zealand 2

Benchrest Light Varmint - Individuals

Rank No.

a0k, WN -

Name
207 Sue Gavin
105 Peter Armstrong
203 Robin Cox
101 Mitchell Tallar
201 Murray Hicks
205 John Patzwald
103 William Jupp
106 Peter Haxell
202 Tony Titheridge
102 lan Owen
104 Michael Peacock
206 Judith Peacock
204 Malcolm Perry

Names

P Armstrong, J Patzwald
M Tallar, M Hicks

W Jupp, R Cox

| Owen, T Titheridge

J Peacock, P Haxell

M Peacock, M Perry

Name
102 lan Owen
103 Graham Garlick
104 Tony Titheridge
201 Philip Jones
205 Craig Whittleton
101 Paul Sullivan

Team
Individual
Australia 3
Australia 2
Australia 1
Australia 1
Australia 3
Australia 2
New Zealand 3
New Zealand 1
New Zealand 1
New Zealand 2
New Zealand 3
New Zealand 2

Total

1483.96
1483.72
1482.87
1473.67
1444.49
1401.36

Team

New Zealand A
Australia C
New Zealand B
Australia A
Australia B
Australia A

Target 1
248.18
248.18
246.08
249.14
248.16

245.1
247.14

247.1
246.12
24411
244.09
236.02
229.05

100 yard
0.216
0.1894
0.2496
0.2598
0.2886
0.2564

Target 2
250.13
247.15
247.14
248.15
245.06
244.18
246.13
246.13
247.14
24411
240.06
245.09
213.03

200 yards
0.3357
0.3831
0.3643
0.3711
0.3637
0.3976

Target 3
249.17
249.16
250.18
245.08
248.13
250.19
246.11
246.12
245.12
247.07
244.06
224.03
231.07

Aggregate
0.2759
0.2863

0.307
0.3155
0.3262

0.327

Total
747.5
744.5
743.4
742.4
741.4
739.5
739.4
739.4
738.4
735.3
728.2
705.1
673.2



Benchrest Heavy Varmint - Individuals
No.

Rank

Benchrest 2-Gun - Individuals
No.

Rank

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
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105 David Kerr

202 Peter Haxell

203 Peter Flemming
106 Sue Gavin

206 Judith Peacock
204 Michael Peacock
107 Allen West

Name
101 Paul Sullivan
205 Craig Whittleton
105 David Kerr
104 Tony Titheridge
202 Peter Haxell
102 lan Owen
204 Michael Peacock
103 Graham Garlick
106 Sue Gavin
201 Philip Jones
203 Peter Flemming
107 Allen West
206 Judith Peacock

Name
101 Paul Sullivan
205 Craig Whittleton
105 David Kerr
104 Tony Titheridge
102 lan Owen
103 Graham Garlick
202 Peter Haxell

Australia B
New Zealand A
Australia C
New Zealand C
New Zealand C
New Zealand B
Individual

Team

Australia A
Australia B
Australia B
New Zealand B
New Zealand A
New Zealand A
New Zealand B
Australia C
New Zealand C
Australia A
Australia C
Individual

New Zealand C

Team

Australia A
Australia B
Australia B
New Zealand B
New Zealand A
Australia C
New Zealand A

0.2488
0.2844
0.3008
0.3182
0.3258
0.3302

0.263

100 yard
0.2342
0.2392
0.2676

0.29
0.317
0.3158
0.3042
0.2686
0.3386
0.2918
0.2982
0.3248
0.2874

Light Varmint
0.327
0.3262
0.3352
0.307
0.2759
0.2863
0.336

0.4216
0.3875
0.3783
0.4461

0.454
0.4566
0.5495

200 yards
0.3408
0.3455
0.3355
0.4118

0.385
0.4684
0.4829
0.5223

0.462
0.5119
0.5261
0.5646
0.8636

Heavy Varmint

0.2875
0.2924
0.3016
0.3509
0.3921
0.3955

0.351

0.3352

0.336
0.3396
0.3822
0.3899
0.3934
0.4063

Aggregate
0.2875
0.2924
0.3016
0.3509

0.351
0.3921
0.3936
0.3955
0.4003
0.4019
0.4122
0.4447
0.5755

Aggregate
0.3073
0.3093
0.3184
0.3289

0.334
0.3409
0.3435



8 201 Philip Jones Australia A 0.3155 0.4019 0.3587

9 203 Peter Flemming Australia C 0.3396 0.4122 0.3759
10 106 Sue Gavin New Zealand C 0.3822 0.4003 0.3912
11 204 Michael Peacock New Zealand B 0.3934 0.3936 0.3935
12 107 Allen West Individual 0.4063 0.4447 0.4255
13 206 Judith Peacock New Zealand C 0.3899 0.5755 0.4827

Benchrest Light Varmint - Teams

Rank Team Names Points Total

1 New Zealand A lan Owen 0.2759 0.306
Peter Haxell 0.336

2 Australia C Ralph Garlick 0.2863 0.313
Peter Fleming 0.3396

3 Australia A Paul Sullivan 0.327 0.3213
Philip Jones 0.3155

4 Australia B Craig Whittleton 0.3262 0.3307
David Kerr 0.3352

5 New Zealand B Michael Peacock 0.3934 0.3502
Tony Titheridge 0.307

6 New Zealand C Judith Peacock 0.3899 0.3861
Sue Gavin 0.3822

Benchrest Heavy Varmint - Teams

Rank Team Names Points Total

1 Australia B Craig Whittleton 0.2924 0.297
David Kerr 0.3016

2 Australia A Paul Sullivan 0.2875 0.3447
Philip Jones 0.4019

3 New Zealand A lan Owen 0.3921 0.3716
Peter Haxell 0.351

4 New Zealand B Michael Peacock 0.3936 0.37225
Tony Titheridge 0.3509

5 Australia C Ralph Garlick 0.3955 0.4039



6 New Zealand C

Benchrest 2-Gun - Teams

Rank

NRA Smallbore Anysights (3x40) - Individuals

Rank

SSAA 3-P Centrefire (60 shots) - Individuals

Rank

Team
1 Australia B

2 Australia A

3 New Zealand A

4 Australia C

5 New Zealand B

6 New Zealand C

Team
1 New Zealand
2 Australia
3 New Zealand

Team
1 Brenda Perry
2 Colin Curreen
3 Rod Frisby

Scoped Rifle 2-Gun - Individuals

Rank

Team

Peter Fleming
Judith Peacock
Sue Gavin

Names

Craig Whittleton
David Kerr

Paul Sullivan
Philip Jones

lan Owen

Peter Haxell
Ralph Garlick
Peter Fleming
Michael Peacock
Tony Titheridge
Judith Peacock
Sue Gavin

Names
Brenda Perry
Rod Frisby
Colin Curreen

Names

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

Names

0.4122
0.5755
0.4003

Points

0.3093
0.3184
0.3073
0.3587

0.334
0.3435
0.3409
0.3759
0.3935
0.3289
0.4827
0.3912

Total
1164.49
1168.49
1174.55

Total
584.14
581.9
573.1

Total

0.4879

0.3139

0.333

0.3388

0.3584

0.3612

0.437



1 New Zealand

2 New Zealand

3 Australia
NRA Smallbore Anysights (3x40) - Teams
Rank Team

1 New Zealand A

2 New Zealand B

3 Australia A
SSAA 3-P Centrefire (60 shots) - Teams
Rank Team

1 New Zealand A

2 Australia A

3 New Zealand B
Scoped Rifle 2-Gun - Teams
Rank Team

1 New Zealand A

2 Australia A

3 New Zealand B

Brenda Perry
Colin Curreen
Rod Frisby

Names

Colin Curreen
Grant Botting
Brenda Perry
Mike Bailey
Rod Frisby
Trevor Gulvin

Names

Colin Curreen
Brenda Perry
Rod Frisby
Trevor Gulvin
Grant Botting
Paul Carmine

Names

Colin Curreen
Brenda Perry
Grant Botting
Rod Frisby
Trevor Gulvin
Brenda Perry
Mike Bailey
Grant Botting
Paul Carmine

Total

Total

Total

584.14
581.9
573.1

2210.63

2194.6

2190.57

1165.23

1138.25

1121.25

3375.86

3328.82

3315.85



Air Rifle - Individuals

Rank

Name

1 Alice Styles

2 Nikki Matheson

3 James OBrien

4 Geoff Brewer

5 Dann Suthern

6 Adam Vine

7 Steve Smith

8 Eddie Chen Pao

9 Yoan Henriot
10 Stephen Ison
11 Daniel Ison
12 Richard Huby
13 Erik Clausen
14 Andre Saberi

15 Graham Holloway

16 Stuart Knox
17 Fata Loibl

18 Sigfried Levi
19 Leilua Leota
20 Lafaele Nauer
21 Eugene Collins

Rimfire Hunting Rifle - Individuals

Rank

Name

1 Nikki Matheson
2 Dann Suthern
3 Adam Vine

4 Daniel Ison

5 Alice Styles

6 Richard Huby

7 Yoan Henriot

Team Total
Australia

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
Samoa

New Caledonia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Caledonia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Samoa

Samoa

Samoa

Samoa

Samoa

Team Total
New Zealand

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

New Zealand

New Caledonia

71
69
69
63
61
60
58
56
56
55
55
53
52
49
48
46
46
37
36
32
28

62
57
57
56
55
51
50



8 Stephen Ison

9 Steve Smith
10 Andre Saberi
11 James OBrien
12 Geoff Brewer
13 Erik Clausen
14 Eddie Chen Pao
15 Graham Holloway
16 Stuart Knox
17 Leilua Leota
18 Fata Loibl
19 Sigfried Levi
20 Eugene Collins
21 Lafaele Nauer

Rimfire Silhouette Rifle - Individuals

Rank

Name

1 Dann Suthern

2 James O’Brien

3 Alice Styles

4 Daniel Ison

5 Nikki Matheson

6 Geoff Brewer

7 Stephen Ison

8 Adam Vine

9 Yoan Henriot
10 Steve Smith
11 Eddie Chen Pao
12 Andre Saberi
13 Erik Clausen
14 Richard Huby
15 Graham Holloway
16 Stuart Knox

Australia
New Zealand
New Caledonia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Samoa

New Zealand
New Zealand
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa

Team

Australia

A Australia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Caledonia
New Zealand
Samoa

New Caledonia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Total

49
48
47
46
45
44
41
34
33
24
21
21
17
15

68
60
59
59
58
55
50
50
50
50
49
48
44
43
40
39



Rifle Metallic Silhouette 3-Gun - Individuals

Rank

Air Rifle - Teams
Rank

17 Fata Loibl

18 Sigfried Levi
19 Lafaele Nauer
20 Leilua Leota
21 Eugene Collins

Name

1 Nikki Matheson

2 Dann Suthern

3 Alice Styles

4 James O’Brien

5 Daniel Ison

6 Adam Vine

7 Geoff Brewer

8 Yoan Henriot

9 Steve Smith
10 Stephen Ison
11 Richard Huby
12 Eddie Chen Pao
13 Andre Saberi
14 Erik Clausen
15 Graham Holloway
16 Stuart Knox
17 Fata Loibl
18 Sigfried Levi
19 Leilua Leota
20 Lafaele Nauer
21 Eugene Collins

Name
1 New Zealand A

Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa

Team

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

A Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Samoa

New Caledonia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa

Team
Nikki Matheson

32
26
25
20
13

Total

189
186
185
175
170
167
163
156
156
154
147
146
144
140
122
118

99

84

80

72

58

Total
132



2 Australia A

3 Australia B

4 Australia C

5 New Zealand B

6 New Caledonia A

7 New Zealand C

8 Samoa A

9 Samoa C

10 Samoa B

Rimfire Hunting Rifle - Teams

Name
1 Australia A

2 New Zealand A

3 Australia C

4 Australia B

5 New Caledonia A

6 New Zealand B

Geoff Brewer
Alice Styles
Dann Suthern
James OBrien
Daniel Ison
Stephen Ison
Adam Vine

Erik Clausen
Richard Huby
Yoan Henriot
Andre Saberi
Graham Holloway
Stuart Knox
Eddie Chen Pao
Sigfried Levi
Fata Loibl
Leilua Leota
Eugene Collins
Lafaele Nauer

Team

Alice Styles
Dann Suthern
Nikki Matheson
Geoff Brewer
Stephen Ison
Adam Vine
James Obrien
Daniel Ison
Yoan Henriot
Andre Saberi
Erik Clausen

Total

132

124

115

105

105

94

93

82

60

112

107

106

102

97

95



7 New Zealand C

8 Samoa A

9 Samoa C

10 Samoa B

Rimfire Silhouette Rifle - Teams

Name
1 Australia A

2 Australia B

3 New Zealand A

4 Australia C

5 New Caledonia A

6 New Zealand B

7 New Zealand C

8 Samoa A

9 Samoa B

10 Samoa C

Richard Huby

Graham Holloway

Stuart Knox
Eddie Chen Pao
Sigfried Levi
Fata Loibl
Leilua Leota
Eugene Collins
Lafaele Nauer

Team

Alice Styles
Dann Suthern
James O’Brien
Daniel Ison
Nikki Matheson
Geoff Brewer
Stephen Ison
Adam Vine
Yoan Henriot
Andre Saberi
Erik Clausen
Richard Huby

Graham Holloway

Stuart Know
Eddie Chen Pao
Sigfried Levi
Fata Loibl
Leilua Leota
Eugene Collins
Lafaele Nauer

Total

67

62

61

32

127

119

113

100

98

87

79

75

52

38



Rifle Metallic Silhouette 3-Gun - Teams

Rank

Name
1 Australia A

2 New Zealand A

3 Australia B

4 Australia C

5 New Caledonia A

6 New Zealand B

7 New Zealand C

8 Samoa A

9 Samoa B

10 Samoa C

Service Rifle - Individuals

Rank

Name
1 Jason Davis
2 Simon Ross
3 Colin Welch
4 Andrew Brown
5 Enrico Hoover
6 Greg Brideson
7 Greg Mills-Thom
8 Kevin Haskell
9 Geoff Cederman

Team Total
Alice Styles
Dann Suthern
Nikki Matheson
Geoff Brewer
James O’Brien
Daniel Ison
Stephen Ison
Adam Vine
Yoan Henriot
Andre Saberi
Erik Clausen
Richard Huby
Graham Holloway
Stuart Know
Eddie Chen Pao
Sigfried Levi
Fata Loibl
Leilua Leota
Eugene Collins
Lafaele Nauer

Team Day 1
New Zealand B

Australia individual

New Zealand B

Australia A

New Zealand

New Zealand C

Australia B

New Zealand A

New Zealand

371

352

345

321

300

287

240

230

195

130

Day 2
518
480
488
488
489
422
445
437
426

331
293
281
278
268
326
286
283
283

75
59
44
60
61
59
64
55
60

849
773
769
766
757
748
731
720
709



10 Anthony Wilson
11 Giles Wildy

12 Peter Keysers

13 Linsday Sandilands
14 Mark Baldwin

15 Peter Brown

16 Trevor Rock

17 Dave von Elling
18 Stephen Heidrich
19 John Herbert

20 Phil Oakford

21 David Proud

22 Arran Simpson
23 Richard Cleghorn
24 Peter Stephenson
25 Max Vella

26 Michael Keane
27 Stephen Carran

Service Rifle - Teams

Rank Name
1 New Zealand B
2 New Zealand C
3 Australia A
4 New Zealand A

5 Australia C

6 Australia B

Australia C
New Zealand
New Zealand A
New Zealand C
New Zealand
Australia A
Australia

NZ Indiv
Australia Indiv
New Zealand
Australia C
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia B
New Zealand
New Zealand

Team Score total
Jason Davis

Colin Welch
Lindsay Sandilands
Greg Brideson
Peter Brown
Andrew Brown
Peter Keysers
Kevin Haskell

Phil Oakford
Anthony Wilson
Greg Mills-Thom
Max Vella

411
392
490
379
381
397
342
390
356
337
394
339
325
302
362
323
260
111

V bulls
849
769
658
748
639
766
681
720
577
694
731
506

283
291
191
279
264
242
281
233
266
264
183
234
232
237
176
183
170
138

75
44
34
59
37
60
47
55
34
36
64
24

Team total

36
45
47
34
40
37
35
28
32
30
34
24
20
26
29
24
21
12

1618

1406

1405

1401

1271

1237

694
683
681
658
645
639
623
623
622
601
577
573
557
539
538
506
430
249

119

93

97

102

70

88
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